# **Privacy Statement**

Fredsti eCompany respects your company's representative's and individual Internet time and privacy, and is committed to ensuring the privacy of our website users.

The following Privacy Policy is intended to clarify the information gathering, use, and dissemination practices for our firm's website. Unless you or the company you represent has signed a separate Services Agreement with Fredsti *e*Company as a Client and has paid for the right to use our services the terms and conditions of this Privacy Policy will apply.

# **Information Collect and Why**

Our Client is never asked for information about themselves other than their email address, full name, position, company name and address at the time of registration. Other than to provide you with requested information/data Fredsti *e*Company will not use your email address for anything other than to provide you with limited company announcements and bulletins. We neither sell nor rent e-mail addresses or Client information to third parties. Our Client survey information is used for internal marketing usage only.

#### General emails

In the limited circumstances in which we do have access to message contents, message data is in memory only. The content of such email message will never be shared, sold, or rented to any third party except as described in this Privacy Policy.

### **Client emails**

In the limited circumstances in which Fredsti eCompany does have access to message content, the message data is written to disk within a Clients project folder. The content of a Clients email message will never be shared, sold, or rented to any third party except as described in this Privacy Policy or agreed to in advance by the Clients.

# We Do Not Use Cookies and Why

Our company does not collected and stored personally identifiable information by use of cookies, except as described in this Privacy Policy or agreed to in advance by the users, and if used the information not shared with third parties.

# We Use Your IP Address and Message Header information and Why

Preliminary Information for Request for Proposal (RFP) eform and uses your IP address to help diagnose problems, and to administer our services. In addition, we temporarily store copies of the header information of protected messages to support the operation and future enhancement of the firm's website and commenting Office Directory, Preliminary Information for RFP eform.

Once a message has expired, the header information is deleted from our database. IP addresses and header information, except as described in this paragraph or agreed to in advance by the user(s), will never be shared, sold, or rented to any third party.

# **Not Responsible for Content on Linked Sites**

This site contains links to other Web sites. Fredsti *e*Company is not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these sites.

# **Security Guarantee**

While Fredsti eCompany makes every effort to ensure the integrity and security of our data exchange network and systems, we cannot guarantee that our security measures will prevent third-party "crackers" from illegally obtaining information available in our databases. Fredsti eCompany is not responsible or liable for any such unauthorized uses of our Preliminary Information for RFP eform or its data

# Fredsti eCompany Disclose Information as Required by Law Fredsti eCompany may disclose any and all information gathered and used in connection with our Preliminary Information for RFP eform as required by law.

## **Changes to Our Policy**

While we will make every effort to avoid unnecessary changes to our Privacy Policy, please note that we reserve the right to change this privacy policy without notice for any reason. The most recent version of our Privacy Policy will be denoted by the date associated with the last change made to the Policy.

As our Client, your feedback is important to us. Please don't hesitate to contact us by sending an email to <a href="support@fredstieco.com">support@fredstieco.com</a> if you have any comments on or questions about our Privacy Statement, or any questions about our views on privacy and how they apply to FredstieCompany website [www.fredstieco.com], our Preliminary Information for RFP eform.

Fredsti *e*Company Published January 2014